
Southwest Minnesota (5-12) -vs- Tampa (18-4)
3/9/2024 at Tampa, Fla. (Naimoli Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: M. Galhouse (8-1)
Loss: Otte, Morgyn (2-4)
HBP: Bussey, Jordan
PB: Bull, Molly, Anderson, Grace
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ryan Fitzgibbons First: Steven Durrance Jr. 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Southwest Minnesota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2
Tampa 4 1 0 0 1 2 8 10 1

Southwest Minnesota 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kramolisch, Riley lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Berge, Mikayla dp/lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
Russell, Abby ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Noel, Jillian 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bull, Molly c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Anderson, Grace c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Webber, Brynn cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Otte, Morgyn p 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Bussey, Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Boxrud, Abby rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Humpal, Emma 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ahrendt, Paige 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 5 0 0 4 5

E: Bull, Molly (2)

Tampa 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L. Fantone lf 3 1 2 1 1 0 2
L. Kiester cf 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
    J. Trawick ph/cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
K. Kreidler 1b 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
    A. Siegel pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    O. Feldman 1b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
C. Wineinger 2b 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
M. Galhouse p 1 0 0 0 2 0 1
    A. Mantei ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. deVillier dp 3 0 1 2 0 0 2
    A. Ramirez ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
A. Russo 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    K. DeSimone ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Watson c 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
    D. Hammonds pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
S. Balmer ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
    K. Reynolds ph/ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
K. Siwek rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 8 10 6 8 1 8

2B: L. Fantone (1); K. Kreidler (2); A. Russo (1)
SF: C. Wineinger (1)
SB: L. Kiester (1)
HBP: K. DeSimone (1)
E: S. Balmer (1)
DP: 1

Southwest Minnesota IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Otte, Morgyn (L, 2-4) 5.0 10 6 6 4 1 0 0 0 0 24 29 12 2 99
Bussey, Jordan 0.1 0 2 2 4 0 1 0 1 0 1 6 1 0 28
Totals 10 8 8 8 1 1 0 1 0 25 35 13 2 127

Tampa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Galhouse (W, 8-1) 6.0 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 23 23 2 11 71
Totals 5 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 23 23 2 11 71



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 1st SMS UT
Kramolisch, grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 0 0
Berge, M singled up the middle (1-2 KBKF). 0 0
Russell, A grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (1-2 KKB); Berge, M out on the play. 0 0

Tampa - Bottom of 1st SMS UT
L. Fantone walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
L. Fantone advanced to second on a throwing error by c. 0 0
L. Kiester singled to pitcher, bunt (2-1 BBF); L. Fantone advanced to third. 0 0
L. Kiester stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c; L. Fantone scored. 0 1
K. Kreidler doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); L. Kiester scored. 0 2
C. Wineinger singled through the right side; K. Kreidler advanced to third. 0 2
M. Galhouse walked (3-2 BKKFBBFB); C. Wineinger advanced to second. 0 2
M. deVillier singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-2 FF); M. Galhouse advanced to second; C. Wineinger scored; K.
Kreidler scored. 0 4
A. Russo flied out to rf to right center (0-0). 0 4
C. Watson fouled out to lf (3-2 SFBBB); M. deVillier advanced to second; M. Galhouse advanced to third. 0 4
S. Balmer flied out to lf to left center (0-0). 0 4

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 2nd SMS UT
Noel, J grounded out to p (0-0). 0 4
Bull, M grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 4
Webber, B struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 0 4

Tampa - Bottom of 2nd SMS UT
L. Fantone singled to left center (2-1 BBK). 0 4
L. Kiester reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FKB); L. Fantone out at second 2b unassisted. 0 4
K. Kreidler doubled to left field (0-0); L. Kiester advanced to third. 0 4
C. Wineinger flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-2 FF); K. Kreidler advanced to third; L. Kiester scored. 0 5
M. Galhouse lined out to cf (0-2 FFFF). 0 5

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 3rd SMS UT
Otte, M struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 5
Boxrud, A grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 5
Humpal, E singled to right center (0-2 FS). 0 5
Kramolisch, singled to left center (1-2 KFB); Humpal, E advanced to second. 0 5
Berge, M grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 0 5

Tampa - Bottom of 3rd SMS UT
M. deVillier grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 5
A. Russo doubled to center field (1-0 B). 0 5
C. Watson popped up to ss to left center (0-1 K). 0 5
S. Balmer singled through the left side (2-2 BBFF); A. Russo advanced to third. 0 5
Berge, M to lf for Kramolisch,. 0 5
L. Fantone flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 5

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 4th SMS UT
Kramolisch, to dp for Berge, M. 0 5
Berge, M to lf. 0 5
Russell, A singled to right center (1-1 BK). 0 5
Noel, J reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Russell, A out at second rf to ss. 0 5
Bull, M singled to left center (0-1 K); Noel, J advanced to second. 0 5



Webber, B struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 0 5
Otte, M struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Tampa - Bottom of 4th SMS UT
J. Trawick pinch hit for L. Kiester. 0 5
J. Trawick flied out to cf to right center (1-1 KB). 0 5
K. Kreidler walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 0 5
A. Siegel pinch ran for K. Kreidler. 0 5
C. Wineinger lined out to 3b (3-1 BFBB). 0 5
A. Siegel advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 5
M. Galhouse walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
M. deVillier flied out to rf (0-0). 0 5

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 5th SMS UT
J. Trawick to cf. 0 5
O. Feldman to 1b for A. Siegel. 0 5
Boxrud, A reached on a fielding error by ss (1-2 KBFF). 0 5
Humpal, E popped up to 1b (2-2 KFBFB). 0 5
Berge, M grounded out to 2b (0-1 F); Boxrud, A advanced to second. 0 5
Berge, M grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 5

Tampa - Bottom of 5th SMS UT
A. Russo popped up to c (1-0 B). 0 5
C. Watson singled through the left side (3-2 KBBFB). 0 5
K. Reynolds pinch hit for S. Balmer. 0 5
D. Hammonds pinch ran for C. Watson. 0 5
K. Reynolds struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 0 5
L. Fantone doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 KKB); D. Hammonds scored. 0 6
J. Trawick flied out to rf to right center (1-1 BF). 0 6

Southwest Minnesota - Top of 6th SMS UT
C. Watson to c for D. Hammonds. 0 6
K. Reynolds to ss. 0 6
Russell, A grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBF). 0 6
Noel, J popped up to ss (0-0). 0 6
Bull, M grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFFFF). 0 6

Tampa - Bottom of 6th SMS UT
Bussey, J to p for Otte, M. 0 6
Anderson, G to c for Bull, M. 0 6
O. Feldman walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 6
C. Wineinger walked (3-2 BBFBFB); O. Feldman advanced to second. 0 6
A. Mantei pinch hit for M. Galhouse. 0 6
C. Wineinger advanced to second on a passed ball; O. Feldman advanced to third. 0 6
A. Mantei flied out to lf to left center (2-2 BKBS). 0 6
A. Ramirez pinch hit for M. deVillier. 0 6
A. Ramirez walked (3-0 BBBB); C. Wineinger advanced to third on a wild pitch; O. Feldman scored. 0 7
K. DeSimone pinch hit for A. Russo. 0 7
A. Ramirez advanced to second. 0 7
K. DeSimone hit by pitch (1-1 BS). 0 7
C. Watson walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); K. DeSimone advanced to second; A. Ramirez advanced to third; C.
Wineinger scored. 0 8


